

24-C-00041; Ditch Rehabilitation – Grady Avenue 43rd Street
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 30, 2024

Bid Item	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity			Civil Earth Sitework, Inc.	
				Site 1 (Grady)	Site 2 (43rd)	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total
1	100.01A	Contingency, Site 1 (Grady)*	LS	1	0	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	100.01B	Contingency, Site 2 (43rd)*	LS	0	1	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	100.02A	Mobilization, Site 1 (Grady)	LS	1	0	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$115,000.00
4	100.02B	Mobilization, Site 2 (43rd)	LS	0	1	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	100.03A	Maintenance of Traffic, Site 1 (Grady)	LS	1	0	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00
6	100.03B	Maintenance of Traffic, Site 2 (43rd)	LS	0	1	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	100.004	Dewatering	LS	0.5	1	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00
8	100.005	Construction Staking	LS	0.5	0.5	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	100.006	As-Built Plans	LS	0.5	0.5	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00
							Subtotal (Items 1-9)	\$723,000.00
10	104.643	Channel Check Structure, Rock	LF	0	75	75	\$ 200.00	\$15,000.00
11	104.646	Silt Fence	LF	1600	0	1600	\$ 3.00	\$4,800.00
12	104.647	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	0	80	80	\$ 25.00	\$2,000.00
13	104.648	Inlet Protection	EA	10	0	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$12,000.00
14	110.001	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.6	1	1.6	\$ 125,000.00	\$200,000.00
15	110.023	Tree Removal	EA	64	2	66	\$ 850.00	\$56,100.00
16	110.086	Guardrail Removal	LF	783	0	783	\$ 25.00	\$19,575.00
17	110.52	Concrete Curb Removal	LF	0	692	692	\$ 5.00	\$3,460.00
18	110.525	Concrete Removal	SY	0	30	30	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00
19	110.53	Rip Rap Removal	SY	0	312	312	\$ 50.00	\$15,600.00
20	110.55	Fence Removal	LF	0	343	343	\$ 10.00	\$3,430.00
21	115.001	Roof Drain Modifications	EA	0	2	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00
22	125.001	Excavation, Earth	CY	100	0	100	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00
23	125.002	Excavation (Unsuitable Material)	CY	10	582	592	\$ 100.00	\$59,200.00
24	125.003	Embankment (Backfill)	CY	1300	0	1300	\$ 35.00	\$45,500.00
25	125.104	Structural Fill	CY	50	1074	1124	\$ 55.00	\$61,820.00
26	145.001	Geotextile Fabric	SF	0	24850	24850	\$ 1.25	\$31,062.50
27	204.057	Aggregate, FDOT No. 57 (Washed)	CY	0	918	918	\$ 100.00	\$91,800.00
28	327.001	Mill and Resurface, Asphalt (2")	SY	0	2159	2159	\$ 38.00	\$82,042.00
29	350.006	Concrete Slope Protection, Reinforced	CY	0	631	631	\$ 1,875.00	\$1,183,125.00
30	425.001	Inlet, FDOT 425-052, Type H	EA	6	0	6	\$ 7,500.00	\$45,000.00
31	425.004	Junction Box, FDOT 425-010, Type J, 4' x 4'	EA	1	0	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	425.005	Junction Box, FDOT 425-010, Type J, 6' x 4'	EA	1	0	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
33	425.006	Junction Box, FDOT 425-010, Type J, 6' x 6'	EA	2	0	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$28,000.00
34	430.001	Demolish and Remove Existing Culvert Pipe	LF	57	0	57	\$ 30.00	\$1,710.00
35	430.015	Pipe, RCP Storm Sewer, 15"	LF	8	0	8	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
36	430.018	Pipe, RCP Storm Sewer, 18"	LF	12	0	12	\$ 135.00	\$1,620.00
37	430.024	Pipe, RCP Storm Sewer, 24"	LF	6	0	6	\$ 150.00	\$900.00
38	430.036	Pipe, RCP Storm Sewer, 36"	LF	201	0	201	\$ 275.00	\$55,275.00
39	430.45E	Pipe, ERCP Storm Sewer, 45"x29"	LF	10	0	10	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00
40	430.60E	Pipe, ERCP Storm Sewer, 60"x38"	LF	487	0	487	\$ 550.00	\$267,850.00
41	440.004	Pipe, Perforated PVC, 4"	LF	0	2800	2800	\$ 25.00	\$70,000.00
42	520-001	Concrete Curb, Type D	LF	0	793	793	\$ 45.00	\$35,685.00
43	520-005	Concrete Spillway	EA	0	4	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$26,000.00
44	530.001	Endwall, Sand-Cement	EA	1	0	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
45	530.003	Rip Rap, Rubble, 2 ft deep	CY	37	97	134	\$ 100.00	\$13,400.00
46	550.002	Fence, Chainlink, FDOT Type B, 6 ft	LF	36	395	431	\$ 30.00	\$12,930.00
47	550.003	Fence, Chainlink, Swing Gate	EA	0	1	1	\$ 5,430.00	\$5,430.00
48	570.001	Sod	SY	2904	1451	4355	\$ 7.50	\$32,662.50
49	710.001	Pavement Marking, Paint, 4"	LF	0	600	600	\$ 15.00	\$9,000.00
							Subtotal (Items 10 - 49)	\$2,547,777.00
							TOTAL	\$3,270,777.00
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>				Bids Received By:		<i>Jim Greiner</i> Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602		